263
ORV-PD120
264
ORV-PD120
CONTENTS
Additional Informations

ORV-PD120
ORDERING CODES
ORV PD120-2P (SD-SMR2-125-PP )/P-1A- STL- YAC-SR / P-1A-STL-150P / SO-PT1-CO / SGT
Order Example
1 1.2 1.4
1 st Section Output Section
Following
 Section
Base Code
“0”
3.3
3.22.42.2
3.12.1 2.3 2.6
275
ORV-PD120
ORDERING CODES
1- Inlet Section
5-6- O_Ring Kit
1.*-Inlet Options
2- Working Section
3- Output Section
4- Assembling Kit
2.*- Working Options
3.*- Working Options
ORV PD120-2P PD120 = Valve Type-(PD)- Sectional
                                      (120) - Max. Flow Rate
		     2P =Sections Quantity
SD = Side inlet with direct pressure relief valve (1SD120100)
TD = Top inlet with direct pressure relief valve (1TD120100)
SP = Side inlet with relief valve blanking plug (1SP120100)
2.1 Working Section
PA = Without ports valve prearrangement, with parallel
circuit  - Body		  (21BSPA120100)
2.2 Spool Options
1A -(22SS120110) – 3 Positions ,Double acting
2A -(22SS120120) – 3 Positions ,Double acting
                                    A to tank B Blocked
3A -(22SS120130) – 3 Positions ,Double acting
                                    B to tank A blocked
4A -(22SS120140) – 3 Positions ,Double acting
                                    A and B tank
5A -(22SS120150) – 3 Positions ,Single acting on
                                    A (A to tank)
6A -(22SS120160) – 3 Positions ,Single acting on
                                    B (B to tank)
2.3 Lever Options
L = Standard HandLever (L=120mmxM10) - (7L040100)
JL =Joystick lever for two sections operation (5JL 080100)
STL = Standard Lever  –(23STL150100)
HL = Remote Cable Kit – (80HL80100)
2.4 Port Relief Valves
Anti-Shock Valve
YAS (T1-50) – (24YAC150050)–Range 35-70 bar
                                                      Setting  50 bar
YAS (T1-100) – (24YAC150100)–Range 63-220 bar
                                                      Setting  100 bar
YAS (T1-200) – (24YAC150200)–Range 180-350 bar
                                                      Setting  200 bar
Anti-Shock and Anti-Cavitation Valve
YAA (T1-63) – (24YAA150063)–Range 35-70 bar
                                                      Setting  50 bar
YAA (T1-100) – (24YAA150100)–Range 63-220 bar
                                                      Setting  100 bar
YAA (T1-200) – (24YAA150200)–Range 180-350 bar
                                                      Setting  200 bar
YAC  - Anti Cavitation– (24YAS150100)
YP- A and B ports valve blanking plug (24YP150100)
DST-A and B ports valve blanking plugs with
		   connection to tank–(24DST150100)
2.5 Ports Plug Options
PL1 =Plug for single action spool for 2A-3A,   G1/2
				    (25PL180100)
PL2 =Plug for single action spool for 2A-3A, G3/4
			                   (25PL280100)
2.6 Spool Positioners
SR=Spring Return in neutral position – (26SR150100 )
D  =Detent in position 1, neutral and 2  -(26D150100)
100P=ON/OFF Pneumatic – (2645P150100)
100EP=12 VDC ON/OFF electro-pneumatic
(26150EP150112)
100EH= 12 VDC/24 VDC ON/OFF electro-hydraulic
(36150EH100112)
3.1 Working Section
Body = Standard			   (31BS150100)
3.2 Output Plug
PT1 =G3/4 Top and Side output 	 (32PT180100)